2025 Americas Cup Championships of Clubs

. WORLD
Orlando, Florida - 19/01/2025 SKATE
Solo Dance Ladies Youth
FINAL RESULT
Pl. Name Club Nation Points SD FD
1 | SARA BOGADO AMARILLA CONFEDERACION PARAGUAYA DE PAR 89.23 1 1
PATINAJE
2 LAURA MILLER ALL STAR SKATING CLUB USA 61.36 2 2
3 BRIDGET CONNOR ASTRO SKATING CLUB OF ORLANDO USA 53.51 4 4
4  BEATRIZ BEATTY CARVEL USA 52.84 6 3
5 | EMAGE OGLETREE ALL STAR SKATING CLUB USA 51.98 3 6
6  MARTINA AGUILERA PENALOLEN CHI 49.71 8 5
7 KAYLIN KUSKE ASHLAND FIGURE SKATING TEAM USA 46.54 5 8
8  KENZIE HAZEL ZINDA SKATE CITY SPORTS ARTISTIC CLUB USA 45.44 7 7
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

SARA BOGADO AMARILLA

JANET PAVILONIS
PATRICIA BAULER
NICOLA GENCHI
LISA FRIDAY

JOHN HULTQUIST
MARCUS SCHMIDT

RESULTS DETAILS
Club

CONFEDERACION PARAGUAYA DE

PATINAJE
ALL STAR SKATING CLUB
CARVEL

ASTRO SKATING CLUB OF ORLANDO

PENALOLEN
ALL STAR SKATING CLUB

SKATE CITY SPORTS ARTISTIC CLUB

ASHLAND FIGURE SKATING TEAM

Data Operator
Controller
Judge 1

Judge 3
Judge 5

WS
WS
PAR
AUS
USA

Nation TES PCS
PAR 32.37 | 22.80
USA 18.83  16.90
USA 17.60 16.60
USA 15.80  16.00
CHI 15.64  15.90
USA 14.67  15.20
USA 12.00  16.00
USA 10.57 | 15.40

RICHARD GUSSMANN

SVEN NOETZEL

BELEN VEGA

BRIONY BECKETT
RACHEL DOLS
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DED

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
-1.0
0.0

Total
55.17

35.73
34.20
31.80
31.54
28.87
27.00
25.97
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2025 Americas Cup Championships of Clubs @

D
Orlando, Florida - 19/01/2025 SKATE

Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank  Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
1 SARA BOGADO AMARILLA PAR score  score (factored) Deductions score
32.37 22.80 0.00 55.17
K= Base Scores of
# Executed Element £ Value QOE J1 J2 J3 44 J5 Panel
1 Dance Step Clsq3 Cluster Sequence 6.90 023 -1 0 +1 H 713
2 Dance Step ASq3 Art Foot Seq 7.10 0.00 0 0 +1 0 7.10
3 Dance Traveling Trd Traveling 7.50% 0.20 0 -1 +1 +1 7.70
4 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 7.10 047 0 +1 +1  # 7.57
5 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 013 -2 0 2+ 0 2.87
31.60 32.37
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 500 475 425 450 5.00 4.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 500 450 450 425 475 4.58
Performance/Execution 1.2 550 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.92
Choreography/Composition 1.2 525 475 450 450 5.00 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.80
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager USA JANET PAVILONIS JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LISA FRIDAY
b [l L Judge 1 PAR  BELEN VEGA
Specialist WS PATRICIA BAULER Judge 2 USA  JOHN HULTQUIST
Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN Judge 3 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Assistant ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 4 BRA  MARCUS SCHMIDT
Controller ws SVEN NOETZEL Judge 5 USA  RACHEL DOLS
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
2 LAURA MILLER USA score score (factored) Deductions score
18.83 16.90 0.00 35.73
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step DSSqB  Dance Step Sequence 3.00 050 -1 0 -2 -2 -2 2.50
2 Dance Step CISgB  Cluster Sequence 3.00 050 2 -1 42 2 2.50
3 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 027 -2 A 2 - -1 2.73
4 Dance Step ASq1 Art Foot Seq 4.00 040 -1 o 2 -2 A 3.60
5 Dance Traveling Trd Traveling 7.30% 0.20 0 + 0 +1 0 7.50
20.30 18.83
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 375 400 325 350 375 3.67
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 325 375 300 325 350 3.33
Performance/Execution 1.2 300 4.00 350 350 375 3.58
Choreography/Composition 1.2 325 375 3.00 350 3.75 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.90
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager USA JANET PAVILONIS JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LISA FRIDAY
p 3 L LT Judge 1 PAR BELEN VEGA
Specialist WS PATRICIA BAULER Judge 2 USA JOHN HULTQUIST
Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN Judge 3 AUS  BRIONY BECKETT
Assistant ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 4 BRA  MARCUS SCHMIDT
Controller ws SVEN NOETZEL Judge5  USA  RACHEL DOLS
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
3 BEATRIZ BEATTY USA score score (factored) Deductions score
17.60 16.60 0.00 34.20
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 020 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.80
2 Dance Step CISgB  Cluster Sequence 3.00 040 -2 0 2 2.60
3 Dance Step DSSqB  Dance Step Sequence 3.00 050 -2 -1 -1 2 2 2.50
4 Dance Step ASqB Art Foot Seq 3.00 040 -1 -1 2 - 2 2.60
5 Dance Traveling Trd Traveling 7.30% 020 -1 0 0 +1 -1 7.10
19.30 17.60
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 400 350 350 3.75 3.00 3.58
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 325 325 325 325 3.0 3.25
Performance/Execution 1.2 350 350 350 3.75 325 3.50
Choreography/Composition 1.2 350 3.75 350 350 325 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.60
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager USA JANET PAVILONIS JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LISA FRIDAY
p 3 L LT Judge 1 PAR BELEN VEGA
Specialist WS PATRICIA BAULER Judge 2 USA JOHN HULTQUIST
Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN Judge 3 AUS  BRIONY BECKETT
Assistant ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 4 BRA  MARCUS SCHMIDT
Controller ws SVEN NOETZEL Judge5  USA  RACHEL DOLS
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
4 BRIDGET CONNOR USA score score (factored) Deductions score
15.80 16.00 0.00 31.80
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 020 -1 -1 -2 0 1 2.80
2 Dance Step DSSqB  Dance Step Sequence 3.00 050 -2 0 -1 2 2 2.50
3 Dance Traveling Tr3 Traveling 6.00 05 -1 -1 2 0 1 5.50
4 Dance Step CISqB  Cluster Sequence 3.00 050 -2 -1 42 2 2.50
5 Dance Step ASqB Art Foot Seq 3.00 050 -2 -1 2 2 1 2.50
18.00 15.80
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 375 325 325 350 350 342
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 350 350 300 325 325 3.33
Performance/Execution 1.2 350 325 350 325 3.00 3.33
Choreography/Composition 1.2 325 325 325 350 325 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.00
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager USA JANET PAVILONIS JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LISA FRIDAY
p 3 L LT Judge 1 PAR  BELEN VEGA
Specialist WS PATRICIA BAULER Judge 2 USA  JOHN HULTQUIST
Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN Judge 3 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Assistant ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 4 BRA  MARCUS SCHMIDT
Controller ws SVEN NOETZEL Judge5  USA  RACHEL DOLS
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
5 MARTINA AGUILERA CHI score score (factored) Deductions score
15.64 15.90 0.00 31.54
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 Dance Step CiSgB Cluster Sequence 3.00 060 -2 -2 -2 2 -2 2.40
2 Dance Step ASqB Art Foot Seq 3.00 060 -3 2 2 2 -2 240
3 Dance Traveling Tr3 Traveling 6.00 033 -1 0 1 0 -1 5.67
4 Dance Step DSSqB  Dance Step Sequence 3.00 05 -2 A 2 1 2 2.50
5 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 033 -2 -1 -3 1 2 2.67
18.00 15.64
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 350 350 350 350 350 3.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 325 325 325 325 325 3.25
Performance/Execution 1.2 300 325 325 325 325 3.25
Choreography/Composition 1.2 325 325 325 325 325 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.90
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager USA JANET PAVILONIS JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LISA FRIDAY
p 3 L LT Judge 1 PAR  BELEN VEGA
Specialist Ws PATRICIA BAULER Judge 2 USA  JOHN HULTQUIST
Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN Judge 3 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Assistant ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 4 BRA  MARCUS SCHMIDT
Controller ws SVEN NOETZEL Judge5  USA  RACHEL DOLS
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
6 EMAGE OGLETREE USA score score (factored) Deductions score
14.67 15.20 -1.00 28.87
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step CiSgB Cluster Sequence 3.00 040 -1 0 -1 -2 -3 2.60
2 Dance Step DSSqB  Dance Step Sequence 3.00 050 -1 -1 2 2 2 2.50
3 Dance Step ASqB Art Foot Seq 3.00 080 -2 3 302 03 2.20
4 Dance Traveling Tr2 Traveling 450 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0 4.50
5 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 0.13 0 0 -3 -1 -1 2.87
16.50 14.67
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 400 325 350 375 3.75 3.67
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 375 275 275 3.00 3.00 292
Performance/Execution 1.2 375 275 275 3.00 325 3.00
Choreography/Composition 1.2 350 3.00 250 325 3.00 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.20
Costume Violation: -1
Deductions -1.00
Event Manager USA JANET PAVILONIS JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LISA FRIDAY
p 3 L LT Judge 1 PAR  BELEN VEGA
Specialist Ws PATRICIA BAULER Judge 2 USA  JOHN HULTQUIST
Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN Judge 3 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Assistant ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 4 BRA  MARCUS SCHMIDT
Controller ws SVEN NOETZEL Judge5  USA  RACHEL DOLS
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
7 KENZIE HAZEL ZINDA USA score score (factored) Deductions score
12.00 16.00 -1.00 27.00
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 Dance Step ASqB Art Foot Seq 3.00 060 -2 -1 -2 -2 2 2.40
2 Dance Step CISgB  Cluster Sequence 3.00 060 -3 -1 2 2 2 240
3 Dance Traveling TrB Traveling 2.50 050 -3 -1 42 2 2.00
4 Dance Step DSSqB  Dance Step Sequence 3.00 060 -2 -1 2 2 2 240
5 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 020 -1 0 -1 -1 2 2.80
14.50 12.00
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 375 350 325 350 3.25 342
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 375 350 300 300 325 3.25
Performance/Execution 1.2 350 375 325 325 3.00 3.33
Choreography/Composition 1.2 350 350 3.00 325 325 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.00
Costume Violation: -1
Deductions -1.00
Event Manager USA JANET PAVILONIS JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LISA FRIDAY
p 3 L LT Judge 1 PAR  BELEN VEGA
Specialist Ws PATRICIA BAULER Judge 2 USA  JOHN HULTQUIST
Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN Judge 3 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Assistant ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 4 BRA  MARCUS SCHMIDT
Controller ws SVEN NOETZEL Judge5  USA  RACHEL DOLS
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
8 KAYLIN KUSKE USA score score (factored) Deductions score
10.57 15.40 0.00 25.97
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step CiSgB Cluster Sequence 3.00 030 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.70
2 Dance Step DSSqB  Dance Step Sequence 3.00 040 -2 0 -1 -1 2 2.60
3 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 013 1 0 -1 0 -1 2.87
4 Dance Traveling NLTr 0.00 0.00
5 Dance Step ASqB Art Foot Seq 3.00 060 -2 -2 2 -2 240
12.00 10.57
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 375 325 325 350 350 342
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 350 275 3.00 325 3.00 3.08
Performance/Execution 1.2 325 3.00 300 325 3.0 3.08
Choreography/Composition 1.2 350 325 3.00 350 3.00 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.40
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager USA JANET PAVILONIS JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LISA FRIDAY
p 3 L LT Judge 1 PAR BELEN VEGA
Specialist WS PATRICIA BAULER Judge 2 USA JOHN HULTQUIST
Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN Judge 3 AUS  BRIONY BECKETT
Assistant ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 4 BRA  MARCUS SCHMIDT
Controller ws SVEN NOETZEL Judge5  USA  RACHEL DOLS
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